

3 CS 187/23 SHASHI ORS Vs.
NISHA SHARMA ORS

25.03.2025

Present : Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Ld. Counsel with plaintiff No.1.
Sh. Ashish Kumar, Proxy for Ms. Ritu Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant No.4/BSES.
None for the other defendants on call at 10.38am.

Dasti summons are being submitted/returned by the plaintiff No.1, personally and not through the Nazarat.

Seen report. I am not satisfied that the defendants No.1 to 3 have not been served. Let appropriate steps be taken for the service of the defendants No.1 to 3.

Sh. Ravinder Kumar states that in case the Court is not satisfied with the report, it can pass appropriate orders. Under the circumstances, I am of the view that the plaintiffs should take substituted steps for the service of the defendants No.1 to 3, immediately.

Put up on **14.05.2025** for report of service. Steps within three months.

Last opportunity is given to submit replication, if any, to the written statement of the defendant No.4 may be filed with copy to Sh. Kumar in advance and against receipt.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/25.03.2025