

04.10.2025

Pr. Ms. Anushka Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendants.

Vide order dated 29.05.2025, Ld. Predecessor had directed that the defendants be served through publication in the newspaper Rashtriya Sahara. Citation not received. Publication fees has been deposited by the plaintiff.

Defendants be served by way of publication in daily newspaper Rashtriya Sahara, Noida Edition in terms of previous order on filing of PF returnable for NDOH. Written statement along with affidavit of admission/denial be filed by defendants within 30 days from the date of their service with advance copy to opposite side. Replication along with affidavit of admission/denial be filed within 30 days from the date of receipt of written statement.

Put up for appearance of defendants/completion of pleadings on **15.12.2025**.

(SHUCHI LALER)

District Judge-02 (East),

Karkardooma Courts/04.10.2025