

SHASHI ORS Vs. NISHA SHARMA ORS

09.06.2026

Present: Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Bhanu Nimesh, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
no. 4.
None for defendant no.1 to 3.

An application under Order I Rule 10 (2) CPC for deletion of defendant no. 4 filed. Copy supplied. Reply be filed within four weeks with advance copy to opposite side. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Publication report not received. Be awaited.

Renotify the matter for further proceedings on
18.08.2026.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/ 09.06.2026