

I.A. No. 01/2026
CS No.187/2023
Shashi & Ors Vs. Nisha Sharma & Ors.

11.08.2026

Case file taken up today on an application under Section 151 CPC for refund of Rs.2,100/- deposited by the plaintiff for publication in the newspaper “Rashtriya Sahara”.

Pr. Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Heard.

Considering the grounds mentioned therein, the application in hand is allowed.

The amount of Rs.2100/-, if any, deposited by the applicant be refunded to her against acknowledgement and after due verification of her identity.

Be put up on the date already fixed, i.e., on 18.08.2026. At request, copy of order be given dasti.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/11.08.2026