

4 CS 187/23
SHASHI ORS Vs. NISHA SHARMA ORS
CNR No. DLET010057672023

18.08.2026

Pr. Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Bhanu Nimesh, ld. Counsel for defendant No.4/BSES.

None for remaining defendants.

Copy of newspaper 'Punjab Kesari' dated 15.08.2026 filed. Defendants No.1, 2 and 3 have been duly served through publication in the newspaper 'Punjab Kesari' on 15.08.2026. Written statement along with affidavit of admission/denial of documents and reply to the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC be filed within 30 days from the date of service with advance copy to opposite side. Replication along with affidavit of admission/denial be filed within 30 days from the date of supply of written statement. Advance copy be supplied to opposite side.

Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings/arguments on application under Order I Rule 10 (2) CPC on 26.09.2026.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/18.08.2026